Marc Wolin – President and Chief Executive Officer, Seneca Insurance Company

Biography

Marc Wolin has been with Seneca Insurance Company for 29 years, and currently serves as President and Chief Executive Officer. Mr. Wolin joined Seneca in 1989 as Chief Financial Officer, and has also served as Chief Operating Officer prior to becoming Chief Executive Officer. Mr. Wolin also serves on the Board of Directors of Seneca Insurance Company and Seneca Specialty Insurance Company. Mr. Wolin is responsible for all areas of the Company's operations, and has been in charge of the claims department for over 20 years.

Seneca is a commercial property and casualty insurer for small to medium commercial businesses with \$264 million of gross written premium for 2018, 336 employees, and over 500 producers in all fifty states on an admitted and non admitted basis. The Company is noted for its underwriting expertise for non standard and standard property oriented commercial risks that require individual risk underwriting. Seneca's approach has resulted in an average combined ratio below 90 over the past 18 years. Seneca is a wholly owned subsidiary of Crum & Forster, which in turn is a wholly owned subsidiary of Fairfax Financial Holdings, Ltd.

Prior to joining Seneca, Mr. Wolin had various financial and operational responsibilities in the insurance industry as Vice President of Finance for Primerica Corporation (part of Citigroup), Director of Financial Planning at AIG, and a Certified Public Accountant and Audit Manager at Coopers & Lybrand (now PriceWaterhouseCoopers).

Mr. Wolin has a bachelor of science from the University of Buffalo, and is a Certified Public Accountant in the State of New York. He has varied interests including being a semi pro and NYC high school referee for 36 years, serving on the Board of Directors and the Executive Committee of his Temple, and being well versed in history and biblical studies.